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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 234

AN ACT to amend 345.47 (1) (b) and 800.095 (1) (a) (intro.), 3. and 4. of the statgtaing to: suspension of
operating privilege for failure to pay monetary judgment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in powerof the court to suspend or revoke unde343.30
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: or the power ofthe secretary to suspend or revoke the

SecTioN 1. 345.47 (1) (b) of thetatutes is amended p%eratmgonvnege. ghlsl plar?gra_p? does POt apg!y if the
{0 read: judgmentwasentered solely for violation of an ordinance

345.47(1) (b) In lieu of imprisonment and in addition unrelatedo the violatots operation of a motor vehicle.

to any other suspension or revocation, that the defen SECTION 2. 800.095 (1) (a) (intro.), 3. and 4. of the

; ; o ; tatutesare amended to read:
dant'soperating privilege be suspendethe operating S ) . ,
privilege shall be suspended for 30 days or until the per ~ 800-0941) (a) (intro.) Suspensiaof the defendars

sonpays the forfeiture, plus costs, fees, and sugesar operatingprivilege untilthe defendant pays the judg
imposedunder ch. 814, but not to exceed—2 yeare ~ Ment but not to exceed—2-yeanse year If the court
year If the defendant has notified the court that he or she Orderssuspension under this paragraph, all of the fellow
is unable to payhe judgment because of povernd if ing apply: _ _ .

the court, using the criteria in s. 814.29 (1) (d), deter 3. If the judgment remains unpaid at the enthef
minesthat the defendant is unable to pay the judgment 2=yearone-yearsuspension, the court may not order a
becausef poverty the court may not suspend the defen furthersuspension of operating privileges in relation to
dant’s operating privilege without first providing the theoutstanding judgment.

defendantwith an opportunity to pay the judgment in 4. Serving the complet@=yearone—yeasuspension
installmentstaking into account the defendarniticome. of the defendard’operating privilege doewmt relieve the
Suspensiorunder this paragraph shall nofeaft the defendanbf the responsibility to pay the judgment.

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”



